FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

### 06-24-1999



101074314

### **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office PATENTO

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	iched original document(s) or (	copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type				ř 💻	
New		Assignment	Security Agreem	ent	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name		
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Reel #	Prame #		U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government  Departmental File	Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Shigeru Ohomori			4 / 23 / 99	
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving F	Party		Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Sony Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)	7-35 Kitashinagawa, 6-chome			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo City	Japan State/Co	untry Zip (	09/328758	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Philip M. Shaw,Jr.				
Address (line 1)	Crosby, Heafey , Roach & May				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 7936			8	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94120-7	936		8	
Address (line 4)				8	
				660000	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

12152581

**REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0481** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 415 - 659-5904						
		Area Gode and Telephone Number 4	10 - 009-0904			
Name	Philip M. Shaw, Jr.					
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 7936					
Address (line 2)	San Francisco, Califo	nia 94120-7936				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total nu	mber of pages of the attached conveyance documer achments.	nt # 3	****		
Applicatio	n Number(s) or	Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numb	ers attached			
En	nter either the Patent Appl	cation Number or the Patent Number (DO $\overline{NOT}$ ENTER BOTH numbers :	for the same property).			
	Patent Application	Number(s) Patent	Number(s)	٦		
				J		
[				7		
				_		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Month Day Year						
Patent Co	operation Treaty	(PCT)				
<b></b> .	<b></b>	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number						
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	<u> </u>		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number or properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amou	ınt					
Matha	ad of Boumonts	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
	od of Payment: sit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #						
		Deposit Account Number.				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. $\land$						
		M. In and an	alulaa			
	Philip M. Shaw, Jr. of Person Signing	Signature	<u>Ψ/Υ/Υ/</u> Date			
			_ <del></del>			
L			1215	2581		

PATENT REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0482

# Express Mail No. EM5004252 4745

MAOLO.

#### ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number: 21778,02601

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in EDIT LIST CREATING APPARATUS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address:

AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number:	••			
This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.				
SHIGERU OHOMORI	april 23, 1999			
Name of first or sole inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application			
Kanagawa, Japan				
Residence of first or sole inventor  Residence of first or sole inventor  Migeru Omori	April 23, 1999			
Signature of first or sole inventor	Date of this assignment			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 06/09/1999